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Appendix F 

Conducted Emission at Power Port 
According to FCC Part 15.107 
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MEASUREMENT RESULT: QP Detector 

Frequency 
MHz 

Level 
dBµV 

Transd 
dB 

Limit 
dBµV 

Margin
dB 

Line PE 

0.393000 39.30 10.0 58 18.7  N FLO 
0.487500 38.90 9.9 56 17.1  N FLO 
0.847500 22.90 10.0 56 33.1  N FLO 
4.636500 7.90 10.1 56 48.1  N FLO 
5.658000 6.30 10.1 60 53.7  N FLO 

22.960500 8.90 10.4 60 51.1  L3 FLO 
 
MEASUREMENT RESULT: AV Detector 

Frequency 
MHz 

Level 
dBµV 

Transd 
dB 

Limit 
dBµV 

Margin
dB 

Line PE 

0.339000 6.80 10.1 49 42.2  N FLO 
0.451500 11.40 9.9 47 35.6  N FLO 
1.468500 7.50 10.0 46 38.5  N FLO 
2.715000 7.70 10.1 46 38.3  N FLO 
5.203500 3.40 10.2 50 46.6  N FLO 

25.908000 3.80 10.4 50 46.2  N FLO 
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